
LEIN Field Services Contact Information 

Name and Title Email Work Phone 

 
Mr. Kevin Collins 
Section Manager 

 
CollinsK@michigan.gov 517-284-3046 

 
Ms. Karen Johnson 
Unit Manager 

 
JohnsonK28@michigan.gov 517-284-3314 

 
Ms. Samantha Jewell 
Section Secretary 

 
JewellS4@michigan.gov 517-241-0667 

 
Ms. Liz Canfield 
Policy Analyst 

Please contact regarding policy related 
questions, court orders, LEIN operator 
agreements (CJIS-001-C). 

 
 
CanfieldE@michigan.gov 517-284-3103 

 
Mr. Jerry Scott 
Technical Analyst 

Please contact regarding programming 
issues, LEIN outages, ORI configurations, 
and system-related questions. 

 
 
ScottJ12@michigan.gov 517-284-3283 

 
Ms. Cari VanDouser 
Control Terminal Technician 
Please contact regarding validations, reports, 
LEIN website, rejects, and general LEIN 
questions. 

 
 
VanDouserC1@michigan.gov 517-284-3047 

 
Mr. Doug Powell 
LEIN Trainer 
Please contact regarding LEIN training 
schedules, registration, and general training 
questions. 

 
 
PowellD6@michigan.gov 517-284-3347 

MSPLEINFSS@michigan.gov can also be 
contacted for general LEIN questions. 
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